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JNPA/M&EE/ Trade Notice EEz,fzuzaM-/T Date: 13.04.2023
TRADE NOTICE

Subjer+ Electricity energy Tariff approved for consumers of various categories at
JNPA- SEZ area for the FY 2023-24 and FY 2024-25.
i

1. As a distribution licensee status accorded by MERC for the SEZ developed by [NPA under Electricity
Act 2003, INPA filed petition (under case no 219 of 2022) for Truing-up of FY2021-22, Provisional Truing-up of
FY 2022-23, and Aggregate Revenue Requirement (ARR) and Tariff for the Multi-Year Tariff period for FY 2023-24
and FY 2024-25 for its Distribution Business.

2: In accordance to Section 62(1) of the Electricity Act, 2003, Hon'ble MERC vide its order dated
31.03.2023 in Case No. 219 of 2022 has approved the Truing-up of ARR for FY 2021-22, Provisional Truing-up of
ARR for FY 2022-23 and determination of the ARR and Tariff for FY 2023-24 and FY 2024-75. Accordingly, the Tariff
Approved by the Commission vide its order dated 31.03.2023 (in case no 219 of 2022 of INPT) effective from 1* April
2023, is given below (ToD Slab as existing will continue):

_ FAC | !
Industrial HT-I (A) 180 0.81 6.18 220 0.90 5.99
Commercial HT-(IT) 180 0.81 6.31 270 0.90 6.32
HT EV Charging Station 70 0.81 5.69 %0 0.90 5.60
Commercial LT-11 (A) 160 .81 7729 200 0.90 730
Commercial LT-11 (B} 160 0.81 779 200 0.90 7.30
| Commercial LT-1I (C) 160 0.81 6.86 180 |  0.90 6.91
Industrial LT-V (I1) 140 0.81 686 180 0.90 678
Public Service LT VII(B)(IT) 140 0.81 7.04 180 090 | 495
| HT EV Charging Station | 20 081 | 549 20 0.90 5 60
3. The above tariff order will be effective from 1% April 2023. The detailed order issued by Hon. MERC in the

case no. 219 of 2022 for [NPT SEZ is displayed on [NPA web-site under SEZ dropdown option for information

of all concerned.

(Niteen M. Borwankar)
Chief Manager (M&EE)

Copy circulated to:
All INPT-SEZ Consumers / Stake holders.
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